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Asraful Islam & Co. 1, PEMANTLE STREET. KOLKATA - 700 016

Phone . 033 2217-4002
CHARTER 2
SRR COUNTADY E-mail : asraful islam289@gmatl com

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN &
EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (TILJALA SHED) as on 31" March.2024. Income &
Expenditure Account and also the Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended 31% March, 2024,
which are in agreement with the books of Account maintain by the said Society.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief
were necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of Account have been kept by
the Society , so for as it appears from our examination of the books,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to information given to us, the said
accounts give a true & fair view: -

(i) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the said Society as on 31 March 2024.

(ii) In the case of the Receipts & Payments Accounts of the transactions during the Year.
AND

(iii) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the Deficit for the year ended on 2 b
March, 2024.

For ASRAFUL ISLAM & Co.
Chartered Accountants

UDIN : 24055668BKB1IJN8919 (A. ISLAM, M.COM, LLB,FCA)
Date 12" Day of September 2024. - Proprietor -
Place 1, Pemantle Street Membership No. : 055668

Kolkata — 700016.
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[/ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

As at
SCHEDULE - 11 IC 31st March 2024
INVESTMENT
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 3,66,364.00
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH CANARA BANK (SYNDICATE) 22,288.39
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH AXIS BANK-AASRA SADAN 25,00,000.00
ACCRUED INTEREST ON FD
Accrued Interest on Central Bank of India 2,04,020.73
Accryed FD Interest with Canara Bank (Syndicate) 6,016.00
Accrued Interest on Axis Babk Ltd. 6.81.466.00 8,91,502.73
—__37.80,155.12
SCHEDULE - lI1 IC
CURRENT ASSETS
CASH IN HAND & CASH AT BANK BALANCE
CASH ON HAND 31-03-2023 31-03-2024
CASH ON HAND (GOl -ICPS) 1,443.90 1,170.90
CASH ON HAND (Organisation Local) 8.898.38 16,394.38
CASH ON HAND -(Livelihood) 3,296.00 294.00
13,638.28 17,859.28
BALANCES WITH BANK
Bank Bank Of Borada ( Org A/C No. 05810100014448) 18,93,078.85 19,45,439.19
Centr: Central Bank of India(Org. Local)1141206378 9,51,496.58 11,05,892.82
Kotak Mahendra Bank (Livelyhood) 3,17,320.00 3,47,142.00
State State Bank of India - ICPS (Entaly Br.)-10578204219 1,87,720.92 54,279.42
State State Bank of India (Org. Local)37335839260 4,68,281.02 4,61,221.52
Syndic Syndicate/ Canara Bank - 85092010034744 ( Local ) 7,20,566.03 8,71,071.03
Axis Bank ( Aasra Sadan)917010042766986 2,33,597.00 2,34,161.23
State State Bank of India ((3097943) 41,270.80 42,399.90
48,13,331.30 50,61,707.11 50,79,566.39
Total Rs. 48,26,969.58 50,79,566.39
LOAN ADVANCE & DEPOSIT
LOANS & ADVANCES
ALTERNATIVE LIVELIHOODS 15,46,770.00
STAFF LOAN & ADSVANCES 77,000.00 16,23,770.00
ADVANCE & DEPOSIT
Advance Agt. Project Office 50,000.00
Security Deposit (CESC Ltd for Buity T & E Centre) 7,424.00
Security Deposit with ESI Department 74,807.00
Security Deposit with WBSED Co. 3,710.00
Tax Deducted at Source( FY-2010-18 Previous) 24.473.00
Tax Deducted at Source (FY.2020-21) Local 30,048.00
Tax Deducted at Source (FY.2022-23) Local 16,100.00
Tax Deducted at Source (FY.2023-24) Local 19,557.00 2.26.119.00 18,49,889.00
(%(w.- Q}p» J?Z;@ - !)! h z/A
TOTAL LOAN ADVANCE & DEPOSIT “7 69,29,455.39
A A PRESIDENT SEC Y —
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR TILJALA SCCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT



TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

SCHEDULE -1V IC

As at
31st March 2024

LOANS & LIABILITY

LOAN FOR (GOI PROJECT)
THE ASSOCIATION OF RAGPICKERS OF CALCUTTA

MD. MOHINUDDIN
SAQUIB ADNAN

LOAN FOR ORGANISATION LOAL
THE ASSOCIATION OF RAGPICKERS(For Asansol Project)

LOAN FOR LIFELIHOOD BDS

TOTAL LOANS & LIABILITY

SCHEDULE - V-IC
CURRENT LIABILITIES

GOVT. OF INDIA (1.C.P.S)

CURRENT LIABILITIES

OIS Salary (ICPS)

O/S Salary to Helper for Cleaning & Cooking( ICPS)

SUNDRY CREDITORS

Mahjabin Begum

Md. Jashimuddin

Shahnaz Begum -ICPS (Fooding Expenses)

Tahera Khatun(Cultural Prog.Rs.3856 & Play & Sports Rs.1820)

ORGANISATION EXPENDITURE (General,

Eveready industries Ltd.
O/S Audit & Certification Fees

K.C. LR W.S (SP. SCHOOL FOR CHILD LABOUR)

Qs Stipend Children( KCLRES)

ORGANISATION EXPENDITURE (General)

Employee's P Tax/PF & TDS(Orgination Local)
Ols - Employee's Providend Fund

Ofs - Employee's Profession Tax

Ofs - Tax Deducted at Source (All)

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

9)767/‘ 92/4 9_‘414 -

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

3,30,000.00
9,202.00
1.000.00 3,40,202.00

50,000.00
1,50,000.00 2,00,000.00

5,40,202.00

24000.00 24,000.00

1,625.00
1,087.00
3,274.00
10.476.00 16,462.00 40,462.00

2,500.00

1,49.500.00 1,49,500.00

1,12,633.00
2,030.00
6,750.00 1.21.413.00 1,21,413.00

3,13,875.00

IV

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

284, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

As at
SCHEDULE -VI-IC 31st March 2024
INTERFUND LOAN ACCOUNT DR CR
Loan From Heritag Project Fund 1,75,560
Loan From KCLRWS ( S.School For Child Labour) Fund 36,787
Loan From Organisation FC Fund 1,02,637
Loan From Organisation Local Fund (.C.P.S.) 8,880
Loan From Orination Local Fund( Aasra Sadan) 3.19,060
Loan to Aasra Sadan(Institution Home) Fund 3,19,060
Loan to Shanty Trust(Sponsorship & Others) 49,008
Loan to Govt. of India (ICPS) 8,880
Loan to Organigation Local Fund(KCLRWS) 36,787
Loan to Organigation Local (Heritage) 1,75,560
5,89,295 6.42.924
TOTAL INTERFUND LOAN ACCOUNT 53,629.00
SCHEDULE - VII IC
DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
Grant_From Government
GRANT (Govt. of India ) ICPS Project 30,13,669.00 30,13,669.00
DONATION FROM CORPORATE
Donation Via Saathire Social Impect 3.905.22
Donation From India Carbon Charitabel Trust 2,60,000.00
Donation from Bengal NRI Complex Ltd. 1,00,000.00
Donation From Garbage free India 39,610.00
Donation From Eveready Industries Ltd 12,04,887.50
Donation From Supertron Foundation _ 90.720.00 16,99,122.72
Donation From Local Sources
Donation From Individual Sources (Others then Corpus) 38,600.00
Donation From Individual Sources ( For Corpus) 10,33,902.00
10,92,502.00
Less : Corpous Fund 10.33.902.00 58,600.00
TOTAL DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS _ 47,71,391.72
SCHEDULE - VIII IC
BANK INTEREST
SAVINGS BANK INTEREST
STATE BANK OF INDIA(GOI -Entally Br. A/c 578204219) 6,967.00
AXIS BANK (Aasra Sadan, ParkcircusA/c917010042766986) 7.022.00
BANK OF BARODA (Parkcircus Br. A/c 05910100014448) 52,379.00
STATE BANK OF INDIA (Entally Br. A/c 3097443) 1,129.00
SYNDICATE BANK (Circus Avenue Br. Alc 92010034744) 22,405.00
KOTAK BANK (a/C No. 8345939934) 11,692.00
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Park Circus A/c1141206378) 32,284.00 1.33.878.00
FIXED DEPOSIT INTEREST
AXIS BANK (A/c 917010042766986) 1,95,563.00
SYNDICATE/ CANARA BANK (Circus Avenue Br. A/c 92010034744) 2,402.00
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (A/C 1141206378) d 2 97 /,Z\,( ‘ 38,505.00 .2,.36,4 70.00
PRESIDENT : = £ 3,70,348.00
MRATOEN O LA SOEE on
ol ATIONAL HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
ELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

284 d Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

SCHEDULE - IX IC

Asat

31st March 2024

GOVT. OF INDIA (STREET CHILDREN PROJECT)
RECURRING EXPENDITURE
Maintenance ( ICPS)

Fooding Expenses

Rice

Cooking Gas

Fooding Expenses

Non - Fooding
Clothing Dressess & Others
Misc. Expenses

Medicine & Health checkup
Supplimentary Education
Toiletries & Others Expenses

Miscellaneous for Outing (ICPS)
Book & Educational Materials (ICPS)
Misc Expenses (Misc. for Outing)
Play / Sports & Entertainment(ICPS)

Rent for Hired Building / Space- ICPS
Rent for Contact Point (ICPS)
Rent for Open Shelter (ICPS)

Sal ICPS,
Salary to Care Giver Cum Bridge Course Educ. (ICPS)
Salary to Co-Ordinator (ICPS)
Salary to Helper for Cleaning & Cooking(ICFS)
Salary to Qut Reach Worker (ICPS)
Salary to Social Worker (ICPS)

Arrear Salary 2022-2023( ICPS)

Transportation Charges (ICPS,
Transpotation Charges (ICPS)

Water Electricity Charges(ICPS)
Water & Electricity Charges (ICPS)

Contingencies (ICPS)
Bank Chagrs & Interest ( ICPS)
Mise. Expenses (Contingencies - ICPS)
Printing & Stationery (ICPS)
Telephone , Fax & E-Mail (ICPS)

TOTAL GOVT. OF INDIA (STREET CHILDREN PROJECT)

3)([ - (374/'2\44 A

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

27,808.00
9.200.00

5.14,021.00

35930
43503
230

2000
1,10,848.00

5.51.029.00

1,92,532.00 -

11,772.00
18951.00

22,825.00

1,26,000.00

2,40,000.00

2,85.984.00
2,78.040.00

95,328.00
3,81,312.00

2,22,432.00

31,568.00

22,110.00

617.14

5002.36
24647.00
7030.00

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

7,43,561.00

53,548.00

3,66,000.00

12,63,096.00

3,09,096.00

31,568.00

22,110.00

37,296.50

28,26,275.50




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
284, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

SCHEDULE - X IC

As at
31st March 2024

MISCELLANEOQUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL)

WEBEL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT FOR CHILDREN
Books (Webel)
Center Rent & Electricity & Maintenance( WEBEL)
Parents Meeting (Webel)
School Stationery & Educational Kits (Webef)
Staff / Educator Honorarium (Webel)
Stationery for Coaching Centre { Webel)
Tuition Fees (Webel)

Admin & Overhead Expenses (Webel
Accountant Salary (Webel)

Printing & Stationery (Webel)

Travel & Conveyance

48,000.00
1,400.00

1,372.00

Eveready Multi-Disciplinary Educational Interve(ll)

Sports Activities (Eveready - Il Project)

Microphone & Speaker (Eveready Proj. ll)

School Stationery (Eveready-Proj. 1)

Science Project & Other Competi(Eveready Proj. Il)

Eveready Multidisciplinary Educational Intervention

Capacity Building of Teacher / Staff ( Eveready) 11,452.00
Capacity Building Training for Student(Eveready) 46,628.00
Project Personnel (Eveready) 6,90,000.00
Sports Activities (Eveready) 67,604.00
Carrear Counselling Of Student (Eveready) 6,000.00
Job Oriented Professional Training (Eveready) 36,000.00
Project Monitoring & Evaluation Expenses (Eveready) 15,300.00
Repair & Renovetion of Educational Center (Eveready 34,525.00
Teaching Learning Material (Eveready) 15,376.00
Administrative Overhead (Support Cost) Eveready
Audit & Certification Fees 5,500.00
Electricity Charges 460.00
Office Rent 27,000.00
Prin ting & Stationery 1,670.00
Refreshment Expenses 10,753.00
Telephone /Mobile & Internet Charges 2.319.00
Travelling & Conveyance 551.00

14,500.00
17,200.00
3,837.00
11,100.00
1,52,000.00
6,005.00
1,45,200.00

50,772.00 4,00,614.00

94,523.00
26,600.00
68, 146.00

9.981.00 1,89,250.00

9,22,885.00

48,253.00 9,71,138.00

;—)2-5#. = H. ¢ T

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT



TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

284, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

SCHEDULE - X IC (Cont. oovovuveisesaioasonacasansin )

As at
31st March 2024

India Carbon Charitable Trust (Child Sponsorship )

Child Welfare/Educational Expenses(india Carbon)
School Bag (India Carbon)

School Books ( Incian Carbon)

School Fees ( India Carbon)

School Stationery & Others (India Carbon)

School Uniform (India Carbon)

Administrative Overhead (india Carbon)
Printing & Stationery

Rent & Electricity

Supertron Foundation Expenses
Educator Salary/Coaching Ch. (Supertron)

Travelling & Conveyance

Garbage Free India (GFIl) Clean Road
Education Center Facilitator(GFl)

Center Reparing & Renovation Expenses

Center Repair & Renovation Expenses (Narkeldanga)
Center Repair & Renovation Expenses (Parkcircus)
Reparing & Renovation Expenses (MM A.L.)
Reparing & Renovation Expenses (Topsia)

Other Expenses
Educational Kits (School Stationery) Local

Educational Support to Financially Poor Student
Emergency Food & Medicine
Festival Cloth Distribution

‘\20/ -~ 131(,2,4/

PRESIDENT

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

.

—

1,86,000.00
5,250.00
8,772.00
27,355.00
8,929.00

5,875.00 2,42,181.00
1,003.00

18,000.00 19,003.00

96,000.00

2,720.00

51,460.00

45,605.00

64,5633.00

37.465.00

19,064.00

27,609.00

33,750.00

25,300.00

’
Ly
SECR Y

2,61,184.00

98,720.00

22,500.00

1,99,063.00

1,05,723.00

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR

HUMAN & EDUC
DEVELOPM

ATIONAL

=i



TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

284, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024.

SCHEDULE - X IC (Cont. ............

As at
31st March 2024

MISCELLANEQUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL)

Organisation Expenses (General Local)

Bank Charges & Interest (Local)

Employer's Contribution to PF

Fund Raising Expenses

Annual Sports

Centre Reparing Expenses ( Org. Local)
Consultancy Charges for EPF ( Org. Local)
Consultancy Charges for Fund Raising ( Org. Local)
Electricity Charges ( Org. Local)

Honorariun to Educators ( Local)

Interest on Professional Tax

Late Fee of P.Tax

Misc. Expenses ( Org Local Fund)

Mobile & Telephone Charges (Local)

PF Damage Charges

Police Cleavance Certificate Expenses

Postage & Courier Charges.(Org Local)

Printing & Stationery & Xerox ( Org.Local)

Project Develop Consultancy Charges ( Org. Local)
Refreshment Expenses (Tea & Tiffin)( Org. Local)
Salary to Staff (Organisation General)

TDS Return Filing Charges

Travelling & Conveyance ( Org. Local)

Website Hosting & Domain Renewal ( Org. Local)

3852.91
14577.00
13000.00
31300.00

1770.00

2100.00

9000.00

8681.00

5000.00

62.00
300.00
10250.00
469.00
20129.00
7350.00
29.00
498.00
9000.00
2068.00
138300.00
787.00
3181.50

8.500.00 2,90,204.41

MISCELLANEOQUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL)

2

25,48,396.41

~ /(F/-A r%z/z eétﬁ -~

PRESIDENT SECRET:
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

CEVELOPMENT
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

SCHEDULE -VI-IC A

INTERFUND LOAN ACCOUNT
Loan From Heritag Project Fund
Loan From KCLRWS ( S.School For Child Labour) Fund
Loan From Organisation FC Fund
Loan From Organisation Lacal Fund (|.C.P.S.)
Loan From Qrination Local Fund( Aasra Sadan)

Loan to Aasra Sadan(Institution Home) Fund
Loan to Shanty Trust(Sponsorship & Others)
Loan to Govt. of India (ICPS)

Loan to Organigation Local Fund{KCLRWS)
Loan to Organigation Local (Heritage)

TOTAL INTERFUND LOAN ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE - VII ICA
DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS

Grant_From Government
GRANT (Gowt. of India ) ICPS Project

DONATION FROM CORPORATE
Donation Via Saathire Social Impect

Donation From India Carbon Charitabel Trust
Donation from Bengal NRI Complex Lid.
Donation From Garbage free India

Donation From Eveready Industries Lid

Donation From Supertron Foundation

Donation From Local Sources
Donation From Individual Sowrces (Others then Corpus)

TOTAL DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS

Donation From Local Sources
Corpous Donation From Individual Sources

SCHEDULE - VIlI ICA

BANK INTEREST

SAVINGS BANK INTEREST

STATE BANK OF INDIA(GOI -Entally Br. A/c 578204219)
AXIS BANK (Aasra Sadan,ParkcircusA/c917010042766956)
BANK OF BARODA (Parkcircus Br. A/c 05910100014448)
STATE BANK OF INDIA (Entally Br. A/c  3097443)
SYNDICATE BANK (Circus Avenue Br. A/c 92010034744)
KOTAK BANK (a/C No. 8345939934)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Park Circus A/c1141206378)

Dt D iy

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

As at
31st March 2024
DR CR
1,75.560
36,787
1,02,637
8,880
3,19,060
3,19,060
49,008
8,880
36,787
1,765,560
5.89,295 6,42,924
53,629.00
30,13,669.00 30,13,669.00
3.905.22
2,60,000.00
1,00.000.00
39,610.00
12,04,887.50
90.720.00 16,99,122.72
58.600.00 58,600.00
47,71,391.72
10,33.902.00 10,33,902.00
6,967.00
7.022.00
52,379.00
£,129.00
22,405.00
11,692.00
32,284.00 1,33,878.00
, 1,33,878.00
TILJIALA SOCIETY FOR

HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT



TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

284, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

SCHEDULE - IX ICA

[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

As at

3Ist March 2024

GOVT. OF INDIA (STREET CHILDREN PROJECT)

RECURRING EXPENDITURE

Maintenance (1CPS)
Fooding Expenses
Rice
Cooking Gas
Fooding Expenses

Non - Fooding
Clothing Dressess & Others

Misc. Expenses

Medicine & Health checkup
Supplimentary Education
Toiletries & Others Expenses

Miscellaneous for Outing (ICPS)
Book & Educational Materials (ICPS)
Misc Expenses (Misc. for Outing)
Play / Sports & Entertainment(ICPS)

Rent for Hired Building / Space- ICPS
Rent for Contact Point (ICPS)
Rent for Open Shelter (ICPS)

Salary (ICPS)
Salary to Care Giver Cum Bridge Course Educ. (ICPS)

Salary to Co-Ordinator (ICPS)

Salary to Helper for Cleaning & Cooking(ICPS)
Salary to Out Reach Worker (ICPS)

Salary to Social Worker (ICPS)

Arrear Salary 2022-2023( ICPS)

Transportation Charges (ICPS)
Transpotation Charges (ICPS)

Water Electricity Charges(ICPS,
Water & Electricity Charges (ICPS)

Contingencies (ICPS)
Bank Chagrs & Interest ( ICPS)
Misc. Expenses (Contingencies - ICPS)

Printing & Stationery (ICPS)
Telephone , Fax & E-Mail (ICPS)

Fixed Assets Purchase (as per Schedule - 1)

Sundry Creditors (Previous Year)

Repayment of Loan

27,808.00
9.200.00

35930
43503
250

2000
1,10,849.00

3.51.029.00

1.92,532.00

TOTAL GOVT. OF INDIA (STREET CHILDREN PROJEC

%24/» .

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR

/ - -
€ (dzm\

HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

11,772.00

18.951.00

22,825.00

1,26,000.00

2,85,984.00
2,78.040.00

95,328.00
3.81,312.00

2.22.432.00

31.568.00

22,110.00

617.14
5002.36
24647.00
7030.00

7,43,561.00

53,548.00

3,66,000.00

12,63,096.00

3,09,096.00

31,568.00

22,110.00

37,296.50

273.00

1,92,798.00

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

28,26,275.50

1,35,004.00

1,93,071.00

31,54,350.50




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

284, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 3IST MARCH, 2024

SCHEDULE - X ICA

dsat
31st March 2024

MISCELLANEOUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL)

WEBEL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT FOR CHILDREN

Books (Webel) 14,500.00
Center Rent & Electricity & Maintenance( WEBEL) 17,200.00
Parents Meeting (Webel) 3,837.00
School Stationery & Educational Kits (Webel) 11,100.00
Staff / Educator Honorarium (Webel) 1,52,000.00
Stationery for Coaching Centre ( Webel) 6,005.00
Tuition Fees (Webel) 1.45.200.00
Admin & Overhead Expenses (Webel
Accountant Salary (Webel) 48,000.00
Printing & Stationery (Webel) 1,400.00 :
Travel & Conveyance 1,372.00 50,772.00 4,00,614.00
Eveready Multi-Disciplinary Educational Interve(ll)
Sports Activities (Eveready - |l Project) 94,523.00
Microphone & Speaker (Eveready Proj. Il) 26,600.00
School Stationery (Eveready-Proj. Il) 68,146.00
Science Project & Other Competition(Eveready Proj. Il) 9.981.00 1,99,250.00
Eveready Multidisciplinary Educational Intervention
Capacity Building of Teacher / Staff ( Eveready) 11,452.00
Capacity Building Training for Student(Eveready) 46,628.00
Project Personnel (Eveready) 6,90,000.00
Sports Activities (Eveready) 67,604.00
Carrear Counselling Of Student (Eveready) 6,000.00
Job Oriented Professional Training (Eveready) 36,000.00
Project Monitoring & Evaluation Expenses (Eveready) 15,300.00
Repair & Renovetion of Educational Center (Eveready 34,525.00
Teaching Learning Material (Eveready) 15,376.00 9,22,885.00
Fixed Assets (Eveready) Q K
Steel Almirah & Others Accessories 34,500.00 i
Administrative Overhead (Support Cost) Eveready
Audit & Certification Fees 3.000.00
Electricity Charges 460.00
Olffice Rent 27.000.00
Prin ting & Stationery 1,670.00
Refreshment Expenses 10,753.00
Telephone /Mobile & Internet Charges 2.319.00
Travelling & Conveyance 551,00 45,753.00 10,03,138.00
s T Y
PRESIDENT SECRETARY
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT :



" TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

284, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

As at
3Ist March 2024

India Carbon Charitable Trust (Child Sponsorship )

Child Welfare/Educational Expenses(india Carbon) 1,86,000.00
School Bag (India Carbon) 5,250.00
School Books ( Incian Carbon) 8,772.00
School Fees ( India Carbon) 27,355.00
School Stationery & Others (India Carbon) 8,929.00
School Uniform (India Carbon) 5,875.00 2,42,181.00

Administrative Overhead (india Carbon)
Printing & Stationery 1,003.00

Rent & Electricity 18.000.00 19,003.00 2,61,184.00

Supertron Foundation Expenses :
Educator Salary/Coaching Ch. (Supertron) 96,000.00
Travelling & Conveyance 2,720.00 98,720.00

Garbage Free India (GFl) Clean Road
Education Center Facilitator(GFl) 22,500.00

Center Reparing & Renovation Expenses

Center Repair & Renovation Expenses (Narkeldanga) 51,460.00
Center Repair & Renovation Expenses (Parkcircus) 45,605.00
Reparing & Renovation Expenses (M.M.A.L.) 64,533.00
Reparing & Renovation Expenses (Topsia) 37,465.00 1,99,063.00

Other Expenses

Educational Kits (School Stationery) Local 19,064.00
Educational Support to Financially Poor Student 27,609.00
Emergency Food & Medicine 33,750.00
Festival Cloth Distribution 25,300.00 1,05,723.00

Z = %’7 /Z_ ‘?/ é’-‘- ,
PRESIDENT séﬁ&m v

.44) 0/
TILJALA SQOCIETY FOR TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT



TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
284, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024.

SCHEDULE - X ICA

As at
31st March 2024

MISCELLANEOQUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL)
Organisation Expenses (General Local)

Bank Charges & Interest (Local) 3852.91
Employer's Contribution to PF 14577.00
Fund Raising Expenses 13000.00
Annual Sports 31300.00
Centre Reparing Expenses ( Org. Local) 1770.00
Consultancy Charges for EPF ( Org. Local) 2100.00
Consultancy Charges for Fund Raising ( Org. Local) 9000.00
Electricity Charges ( Org. Local) 8681.00
Honorariun to Educators ( Local) 5000.00
Interest on Professional Tax 62.00
Late Fee of P.Tax 300.00 -
Misc. Expenses ( Org Local Fund) 10250.00
Mobile & Telephone Charges (Local) 469.00
PF Damage Charges 20129.00
Police Cleavance Certificate Expenses 7350.00
Postage & Courier Charges.(Org Local) 29.00
Printing & Stationery & Xerax ( Org.Local) 498.00
Project Develop Consultancy Charges ( Org. Local) 9000.00
Refreshment Expenses (Tea & Tiffin)( Org. Local) 2068.00
Salary to Staff (Organisation General) 138300.00
TDS Return Filing Charges 787.00
Travelling & Conveyance ( Org. Local) 3181.50
Website Hosting & Domain Renewal ( Org. Local) 8.500.00 2,90,204.41

MISCELLANEOQUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL

nh £

PRESIDENT
TILJIALA SOCIETY FOR TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL ¥ HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

FD with Union Bnak of India ( FC)
Accrued Interest on FD (UBI) ( FC)

SCHEDULE - II1

CASH BALANCE

CASH ON HAND (AIDOS -SPONSORSHIP)
CASH ON HAND (The Shanty Trust)

CASH ON HAND (Misereor)

CASH ON HAND (ORGANISATION FC)

BALANCES WITH BANKS

AXIS BANK (AIDOS - A/c No. 63891011)

AXIS BANK (The Shanty Trust A/c No. 56634382)
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK (A/C No. 8345939900)
STATE BANK OF INDIA( A/C - 40109016454)

UNION BANK OF INDIA (Misereor - 301401010500409)
UNION BANK OF INDIA (Organisation -FC-10007078)

SCHEDULE - IV

INTERFUND LOAN ACCOUNT

Loan From Aidos Sponsorship)

Loan From Beast Philanthropy

Loan From Organiation Local Fund ( The Shanty Trust)
Loan From Organisation FC Fund (the Shanty Trust)
Loan From Orgination FC Fund (Aidos - Library)

Loan From Orgination FC Fund (Sponsorship)

Loan From Orgination FC Fund ( Thali)

Loan to AIDOS (LIBRARY LENDING)( FC)

Loan to AIDOS ( Sponsorship& Library)( FC)
Loan to CINI for THALI Project ( FC)

Loan to Shanty Trust

Loan to Shanty Trust(Sponsorship & Others)( FC
Loan to Orgination Local Fund ( FC)

—
B Ba,..
PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR

HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

As at
SCHEDULE - 11 31st March 2024
INVESTMENT Amount (in Rs.)

16,28,086.00
9,64,691.00
25,92,777.00
As at 31/03/2023  As at 31/03/2024
1,524.00 3,343.00
1,312.32 13,081.32
17,010.50
2,345.22 9.896.72
22,192.04 26,321.04
7.671.40 9,454.62
4,046.74 4.169.74
1.477.62 2,483.19
50,048 52 84,94,087.68
12,315.99
4.10,289.25 3.53.173.50
4,85,849.52 88,63,368.73
5,08,041.56 88,89,689.77

DR CR

1,50,000.00

83,80,324.00

49,008.00

1,05,679.78

28348.80
171228.70
3043.00

28,348.80
1,67,730.92
3,043.00
1,50,000.00
1,05,679.78
1,02,637.00

5,57,439.50 88,87.632.28

CR
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83,30,192.78




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION ]

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024
As at
SCHEDULE -V 31st March 2024
CURRENT ASSETS
ADVANCES & DEPOSIT Amount (in Rs.)
ADVANCE AGAINST GODOWN 8,000.00
ADVANCE AGAINST LIBRARY ROOM 20,000.00
ADVANCE AGAINST PROJECT OFFICE 1,15,000.00
ADVANCE AGAINST TOPSIA GODOWN 19,000.00
SECURITY DEPOSIT WITH CALCUTTA TELEPHONE 6,940.00
SECURITY DEPOSIT WITH C.E.S.C LTD. 220.00
TDS RECEIVABLE (FY: 2020-2021) 10,034.00
TDS RECEIVABLE (FY: 2022-2023) : 12,740.00
TDS RECEIVABLE (FY: 2023-2024) 14,435.00 2,06,369.00

2,06,369.00

SCHEDULE - VI
CURRENT LIABILITIES

SUNDRY CREDITORS
Metro Cash Carry (Org. FC Give India Foundation) 2.498.00

CINI A/c 18,000.00

LIABILITIES FOR EXPENSES (SHANTY TRUST)

OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES
Ofs Hono. To Child Protection Co-ordinator 29,442 .00

Ofs Honorarium to Project ( Right & Entitilemrents) 1,06,926.00
Ols Hono. to Project Personnel (Educate Dest. G (23869) 15,738.00
O/s Hon to Chief Accountant( Office Adm. Exp.) 51,138.00
O/s Hon. to Child Protection Supervision( ST) 32,214.00
O/s.Hon. to Educator( Day)-32034 44 748.00
O/s Hon. to Educator Supervisor -32034 30,798.00
Of/s Hon. to Right & Entitlements Community Works 87,480.00
O/s Office Administrative Expenses 22,722.00
Ofs Salary to Peon(Vocational Training & Econ. Empower) 17,628.00
Ols Hono to Project Personnel (Vocational Training & Econ. Err 49.782.00 4,88.616.00

5,09,114.00

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT



TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

SCHEDULE - VII

THE SHANTY TRUST

SCHEDULE - VIII
BANK INTEREST
SAVING BANK INTEREST

FIXED DEPOSIT INTEREST

As at
31st March 2024
DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
46,78,872.00
AIDOS(SPONSORSHIP & LIBRARY LENDING) 10,54,799.22
DONATION FROM MISEREOR 44,395.00
DONATION FROM MISAC. SOURCE 37,791.00 58,15,857.22
TOTAL DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS 58,15,857.22
SB Interest from State Bank of india (No. 40109016454) 20,838.00
SB Interest from Union Bank of india (7078) 11,896.00
SB Interest from Axis Bank Ltd. (AIDOS-891011) 3,968.00
SB Interest from Axis Bank Ltd.(ST-634382) 123.00
SB Interest from Kotak Bank(A/c No. 99000) 12,676.00 49,501.00
Interest on Fixed Deposit Account (UBI FC) 1,44.347.00
1,93,848.00

“73 . )
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

| FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH. 2024

PRESIDENT

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

T
Ay

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

As at

SCHEDULE -IX 31st March 2024
AIDOS SPONSORSHIP & LIBRARY LENDING PROJECT
AIDOS SPONSORSHIP PROJECT
Direct Expenses for the Girls (AIDOS SPON)

Books (Aidos Sponsorship) 22912.00

Festival Cloth (Aidos Sponsorship) 14000.00

Girls Travel (Aidos Spon) 18768.00

Health Care (Aidos Spon) 33225.00

Mainteneance Assistance (Sponsorship) 352200.00

Medicine & Health Cheekup({Aidos Spon) 15904.00

Nutrition (Aidos Sponsorship) 28865.00

Private Tuition Fees (Aidos Spon) 50760.00

School Bag & Umbrella(Aidos Spon) 24440.00

School Fees (Aidos Sponsorship) 29659.00

School Stationery (Aidos Sponsorship) 49863.00

Uniform (Aidos Sponsorship) 20925.00 6,61,521.00
Information & Training Activition(AIDOS-SPON)

Health Awamess (AIDOS Sponsorship) 4600.00

Salary to Sport Teacher 12000.00

Sports Event ( Sponsorship) 2854.00 19,454.00
Personnel(Aidos Sponsorship)

Salary to Accountant ( Aidos Sponsorship ) 26,400.00

Salary to Co-Ordinator( Aidos Spnsorship) 96,000.00

Salary to Peon ( Aidos Sponsorship) 16.800.00 1,39,200.00
Administrative Expenses (AIDOS)

Misc. Expenses ( Adm)(Sponsorship) 355.00

Office Rent( Aidos Spon.) 54000.00

Printing & Stationery( AIDOS Sponsorship) 2906.00

Telephone & Fax Charges ( Aidos-Sponsorship) 3609.00

Travelling & Conveyance ( Aidos Sponsorship) 2275.00

63,145.00 8,83,320.00



TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Svyed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

As at

SCHEDULE - IX (Continue—--—-) 31st March 2024
AIDOS SPONSORSHIP & LIBRARY LENDING PROJECT
AIDOS LIBRARY LENDING PROJECT
Personal ( Aidos - Library)(Spon)
Salary to Asst. Library ( Aidos Library) 30,000
Salary to Library ( Aidos - Library) 42,000
Salary to Peon( Aidos - Library) 25,808 97,808.00
Recurring Expenses( Aidos - Library)(Spon)
Cleaning Charges ( Aidos - Library) 18000.00
Electricity Charges ( Aidos _ Library) 6690.00
Telephone Internet & Cable Charges 6828.00
Rent ( Aidos _ Library) 30000.00 61,518.00
Contingency(Library Lending AIDOS)
Misc Expenses ( Aidos-Library) 3131.00
News Paper & Periodical ( Aldos-Library) 11272.00
Printing & Stationery& Xerox Charges( Aidos Library 3090.00
Travelling & Conveyance ( Aidos Library) 942.00 18,435.00 1,77,761.00
TOTAL AIDOS (SPONSORSHIP & LIBRARY LENDING PROJECT) EXPENSES 10,61,081.00

D) oF "
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024
As at

SCHEDULE - X 31st March 2024,
THE SHANTY TRUST
Child Protection ( ST)

Hon. to Asst. Account( Child Protection) 33,000.00

Hon to Child Protection Superton ( Child Protection 36,000.00

Self Defence Trainer / Professional Fees( Child Pro 6.000.00 75,000.00
Child Protection / Vocational Training(ST)

Annual Get Together of Child Club 22,136.00

Facilitating Awareness Meeting in Community(ST) 4,610.00

Formation of Child Club and Child Protection Com. 8,905.00

Hon to Child Protection Supervision( Child Protecti 1,08,000.00

Local Travelling ( Child Protection) 13,182.00

Misc. Expenses ( Child Protection) 200.00

Orientation Meeting ( Chiled Protection)(ST) 5,120.00

Training ( Drama) of Child Club Members(ST) 10,020.00 1,72,173.00
Educational for 600 Children ( 32034)

Center Rent , Electricity & Maintenanc(Edu. -32034) 62,417.00

Center Toiletries ( Educ for 600 Children-32034) 32,306.00

Centre Cleaning Charges(Edu. for 600 Child-32034) 63,700.00

Centre Maintenance ( 32034) 471.00

Centrer Stationery( Education for 600 Child-32034) 12,045.00

Cycle Dristribution(32034) 8,900.00

Festival Celebration(32034) 39,985.00

Hon. to Asst. Accountants ( 32034) 99,000.00

Hon. to Cashier ( 32034) 76,500.00

Hon. to Educator ( Dey) ( Edu for 600 Children32034 2,16,000.00

Hon. to Educator ( Eve) ( Edu for 600 Children32034 64,500.00

Hon to Edu Supervisor (32034) 1,38,000.00

Mobile Recharging for on Line Class-600 Chil(32034) 44,454.00

Printing Stationery & Communication(32034) 7,668.00

Salary to Driver (32034) 90,000.00

Salary to Peon ( 32034) 58,500.00

School Bag ( Educ for 600 Chil-32034) 60,330.00

School Books (Educational for 600 Children-32034) 47,585.00

School Fee & Admission Fee ( 32034) 84,515.00

School Stationery Bag & Books ( Edu. 600 Ch -32034) 66,194.00

Self Defence ( Tackwondo) Equipment ( 32034) 19,350.00

Self Defence Trainer Fees (32034) 18,000.00

Travelling & Conveyance( Edu. for 600 Child(32034)) 11,340.00

Tuition Fees ( Educ for 600 Chil- 32034) 1,85,600.00

Uniform (Shanty Trust - 32034) 4.902.00 15,12,262.00

L]
2 . D)y
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION ]

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

As at
SCHEDULE - X ( Cont.......... 235 31st March 2024.
THE SHANTY TRUST

Educational Sponsorship 23869(GG)
Educate Destitute Girls (23869)

Sports & Excursions & Others

Books (GG)23869

Educate Destitule Girls (23869)_ Salary
Maintenance & Assistance( GG)(23869)
Medicine & Health Checkup ( G.G.)23869
School Bag & Umbrella (GG)23869
School Fees ( 23869)

School Shoes & Shocks ( GG)23869
Uniform_23869

Education for Vulnerable Children(32034)
Center Rent & Electricity Charges (32034)

Emergency Food & Medicine/ Ration ( 23676)-GG
Emergency Dry Food (23676)

Emergency Medicine & Others ( 23676)

Hon to Peon ( 23676)

Hon to Program Co-Ordinator(Emer. Food,Ra23676)
Printing & Stationery & Communication(23676)
Travelling & Conveyance ( Food & Medicine-23676)GG

Office Administrative Expenses (S T)

Admin Travelling & Conveyance / Fuel Car Maintenanc
Audit Fees ( ST)

Bank Charges & Interest (Shanty Trust JAdmin
Electricity Charges ( GG)

Hon to Cashir ( Office Administrative Exp.)

Hon to Chif Accountant ( Office Adm. Expenses)

Hon. to Corporate Liasion Manager( Office Adm. Exp)
Misc. Expenses (Adm.Exp)(GG)

Office Rent ( Shanty Trust)

Office Toiletries Expenses ( Office Adm.Ch.)

Printing & Stationery ( Office Adminstrative) GG
Repair & Maintenance (GG)

Staff Welfare Expenses ( GG)

Telephone Charges , Fax & Intemet (GG)

Right and Entitlements Programs
Honorarium to Community Worker ( Right & Enti.)

Honorarium to Driver
Honorarium to Peon
Honorarium to Project/social Commentator( Right & E

./% Qﬁfi QTDA 6/2,__(’{,“

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

__ 1509812

16,500.00
7,755.00
11,275.00
49,500.00
3,72,000.00
6,206.00
1,295.00
3,105.00
1,320.00

6,300.00 . 4,75,256.00

15,000.00 15,000.00

2,34,325.00
38,541.00
72,000.00
1,66,500.00
6,694.00

9.529.00 5,27,589.00

67,231.00
20,000.00
64.317
27,980.00
25,500.00
2,28,000.00
1,75,500.00
1,304.00
2,80,000.00
528.00
29,167.00
14,517.00
39,856.00

97,500.00
30,000.00
24,000.00

58,500.00 2,10,000.00

A
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

SCHEDULE - XI

Direct Expenses
Annual Sports

Emergency Food & Medicine
School Bag & Umbrella
School Book & Stationery

School Uniform & Shoes
Supliment Nutrition

5))) ‘7“/‘/_ g)jj "7/‘41

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

<

As at
SCHEDULE - X ( Cont............. ) 31st March 2024.
Rights and Entitlements Programme ( G.G.)
Annual Meet ( Right & Entitlements) 57,205.00
Emergency Medicine & Others (Right & Entertement) 10,855.00
Hon to Right & Entitlement Supervisor(Rights & Ent) 2,29,500.00
Hon.to Rights & Entitlements Community Works ( R&E) 1,80,000.00
Interaction Program / Meeting with Functionary( Rig 6,432.00
Meeting with SHG Member ( Reight & Entiltements) 15,383.00
Onentation Meeting ( Right & Entitlement S T ) 27,203.00
Printing Stationery & Communication(Rights & Entitt 16,063.00
Training to Self Help Group Leaders ( Right & Entra 12,085.00
Travelling Cost(Right and Entitlements Programme)GG 20,572.00 5,75,298.00
Vocational Training & Economic Empowerment
Honorarium for Peon ( Vocational Training & Econ.Em 19,500.00
Hon to Proj, Personal Prog. Coordinator(V.T& E Emp. 55,500.00
Misc Expenses (Vocational T& E E) 372.00 75,372.00
TOTAL THE SHANTY TRUST EXPENSES 45,62,695.43
ORGANISATION FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION
15000.00
Educational Support to Financially Poor Student 26000.00
67500.00
11600.00
20479.00
Bank Charges & Commission (FC) 8494.36
25380.00
13500.00 Lm‘! ,87,953.36
TOTAL ORGANIZATION (FC) EXPENSES 1,87,953.36

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A. Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH. 2024

As at
SCHEDULE - VIIIL A 31st March 2024
BANK INTEREST
SAVING BANK INTEREST
SB Interest from State Bank of india (No. 401 09016454) 20,838.00
SB Interest from Union Bank of india (7078) 11,896.00
SB Interest from Axis Bank Ltd. (ATDOS- 89101 1) 3,968.00
SB Interest from Axis Bank Ltd.(ST-634382) 123.00
SB Interest from Kotak Bank(A/c No. 99000) __ 12.676.00 49.501.00
49,501.00
- . A
=2 @, Soi] i 9\%
PRESIDENT SECRET
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH. 2024

As at
SCHEDULE - XA 31st March 2024.
THE SHANTY TRUST
Child Protection ( ST)
Hon. to Asst. Account( Child Protection) 3,558.00
Hon to Child Protection Superton ( Child Protection 3,786.00
Self Defence Trainer / Professional Fees( Child Pro 6.000.00 13,344.00

Child Protection / Vocational Training(ST)

Annual Get Together of Child Club 22,136.00
Facilitating Awareness Meeting in Community(ST) 4,610.00
Formation of Child Club and Child Protection Com. 8,905.00
Hon to Child Protection Supervision( Child Protecti 1,08,000.00
Local Travelling ( Child Protection) 13,182.00
Misc. Expenses ( Child Protection) 200.00
Orientation Meeting ( Chiled Protection)(ST) 5,120.00
Training ( Drama) of Child Club Members(ST) 10,020.00 1,72,173.00

Educational for 600 Children ( 32034)

Center Rent , Electricity & Maintenanc(Edu. -32034) 62,417.00
Center Toiletries ( Educ for 600 Children-32034) 32,306.00
Centre Cleaning Charges(Edu. for 600 Child-32034) 63,700.00
Centre Maintenance ( 32034) 471.00
Centrer Stationery( Education for 600 Child-32034) 12,045.00
Cycle Dristribution(32034) 8,900.00
Festival Celebration(32034) 39,985.00
Hon. to Asst. Accountants ( 32034) 99,000.00
Hon. to Cashier ( 32034) 76,500.00
Hon. to Educator ( Dey) ( Edu for 600 Children32034 2,16,000.00
Hon. to Educator ( Eve) ( Edu for 600 Children32034 64,500.00
Hon to Edu Supervisor (32034) 1,07,202.00
Mobile Recharging for on Line Class-600 Chil(32034) 44,454.00
Printing Stationery & Communication(32034) 7,668.00
Salary to Driver (32034) 90,000.00
Salary to Peon ( 32034) 58,500.00
School Bag ( Educ for 600 Chil-32034) 60,330.00
School Books (Educational for 600 Children-32034) 47,585.00
School Fee & Admission Fee ( 32034) 84,515.00
School Stationery Bag & Books ( Edu. 600 Ch -32034) 66,194.00
Self Defence ( Tackwondo) Equipment ( 32034) 19,350.00
Self Defence Trainer Fees (32034) 18,000.00
Travelling & Conveyance( Edu. for 600 Child(32034)) 11,340.00
Tuition Fees ( Educ for 600 Chil- 32034) 1,85,600.00
Uniform (Shanty Trust - 32034) 4,902.00 14,81,464.00
LB)’ Q/ <7&/4-—4/A t* E
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
| FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

As at
SCHEDULE - XA (Cont............. ) 31st March 2024.
THE SHANTY TRUST

Educational Sponsorship 23869(GG
Educate Destitute Girls (23869)
Sports & Excursions & Others
Books (GG)23869
Educate Destitule Girls (23869)_ Salary
Maintenance & Assistance( GG)(23869)
Medicine & Health Checkup ( G.G.)23869
School Bag & Umbrella (GG)23869
School Fees ( 23869)
School Shoes & Shocks ( GG)23869
Uniform_23869

Education for Vulnerable Children(32034)
Center Rent & Electricity Charges (32034)

Emergency Food & Medicine/ Ration ( 23676)-GG
Emergency Dry Food (23676)

Emergency Medicine & Others ( 23676)

Hon to Peon ( 23676)

Hon to Program Co-Ordinator(Emer. Food,Ra23676)
Printing & Stationery & Communication(23676)
Travelling & Conveyance ( Food & Medicine-23676)GG

Office Administrative Expenses (S T )

Admin Travelling & Conveyance / Fuel Car Maintenanc
Audit Fees ( ST)

Bank Charges & Interest (Shanty Trust JAdmin
Electricity Charges ( GG)

Hon to Cashir ( Office Administrative Exp.)

Hon to Chif Accountant ( Office Adm. Expenses)

Hon. to Corporate Liasion Manager( Office Adm. Exp)
Misc. Expenses (Adm.Exp)(GG)

Office Rent ( Shanty Trust)

Office Toiletries Expenses ( Office Adm.Ch.)

Printing & Stationery ( Office Adminstrative) GG
Repair & Maintenance (GG)

Staff Welfare Expenses ( GG)

Telephone Charges , Fax & Internet (GG)

Right and Entitlements Programs
Honorarium to Community Worker ( Right & Enti.)
Honorarium to Driver
Honorarium to Peon
Honorarium to Project/social Commentator( Right & E

PRESIDENT
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

762.00
7,755.00
11,275.00
4,752.00
3,72,000.00
6,206.00
1,295.00
3,105.00
1,320.00

6,300.00 - 4,14,770.00

15,000.00 15,000.00

2,34,325.00
38.541.00
72,000.00
1,66,500.00
6,694.00

9.529.00 5,27,589.00

15,098.12 8,50,885.43

390.00 15,594.00

S

67,231.00
20,000.00
64.31
27,980.00
2,778.00
1,76,862.00
1,75,500.00
1,304.00
2,80,000.00
528.00
29,167.00
14,517.00
39,856.00

10,020.00
2,880.00
2,304.00
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

| FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

As at
31st March 2024.

Rights and Entitlements Programme (G.G.)

Annual Mest ( Right & Entitlements) 57,205.00

Emergency Medicine & Others (Right & Entertement) 10,855.00

Hon to Right & Entitlement Supervisor(Rights & Ent) 2,29,500.00

Hon.to Rights & Entittements Community Works ( R&E) 1,80,000.00

Interaction Program / Meeting with Functionary( Rig 6,432.00

Meeting with SHG Member ( Reight & Entiltements) 15,383.00

Orientation Meeting ( Right & Entitlement S T ) 27,203.00

Printing Stationery & Communication(Rights & Entitt 16,063.00

Training to Self Help Group Leaders ( Right & Entra 12,085.00

Travelling Cost(Right and Entitlements Programme)GG 20,572.00 5,75,298.00
Vocational Training & Economic Empowerment

Honorarium for Peon ( Vocational Training & Econ.Em 1,872.00

Hon to Proj. Personal Prog. Coordinator(V.T& E Emp. 5,718.00

Misc Expenses (Vocational T& E E) 372.00 7,962.00 40,74,079.43
LIABILITIES FOR EXPENSES FOR PREVIOUS YEAR 2022-2023
Ols Hono. to Project Personnel Educate Dest (23869) 14,586.00
Ols Hon to Asst Accountants (32034) 29,442.00
0/S Hon to Cashier ( 32034) 22,722.00
O/s Hon to Chief Accountant( Office Adm. Exp.) 51,138.00
Ofs Hon. to Child Protection Supervision( ST) 32,214.00
O/s Hon. to Corporate Liaison Manager( Off. Adm. Ex 52,494 .00
O/s.Hon. to Educator( Day)-32034 44,748.00
O/s Hon to Educator ( Evening) 50,028.00
Ofs Hon. to Educator Supervisor -32034 30,798.00
Ols Hon to Peon (23676)(Emergecy Food, Ration, Medi 21,696.00
Ofs Hon to Program Co-Ordinator( Emer. Food-23676) 49,782.00
Ofs Hon. to Right & Entitlements Community Works 87,480.00
Ols Hon to Right & Entitiement Supervisor 34,926.00
Ofs Salary to Driver ( 32034) 27,120.00
Ols Salary to Peon( 32034) 17,628.00 5,66,802.00
TOTAL THE SHANTY TRUST EXPENSES 46,40,881.43
SCHEDULE - XI
ORGANISATION FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION
Direct Expenses

Annual Sports 15000.00

Educational Support to Financially Poor Student 26000.00

Emergency Food & Medicine 67500.00 %75’!11 c.@“(‘?

School Bag & Umbrella 11600.00 R A/

School Book & Stationery 20479.00 i

Bank Charges & Commission (FC) 8494.36

School Uniform & Shoes 25380.00

Supliment Nutrition 13500.00 1,87,953.36
TOTAL ORGANIZATION (FC) EXPENSES ) . 1,87.953.36
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